
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

SNG SECURITY SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

DSNHP1008060000

12

JUL-2023

14-AUG-2023 15:2101-AUG-2023

MAX HOSPITAL

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1502766218

ECR

AUG-2023

TRRN Number

ECR Id 93334386

Total Members 130

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

         79,261

Total Refund Advance         34,948

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       1,14,209

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Already an ECR [Id: 93333438] is uploaded for the wage month. No ABRY scheme benefit will be allowed against the
subsequent ECR.
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Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

            0
AAKASH
KUMAR

0            01 101644002879 N.A.            0
           26

            0
AAKASH
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

            0
ABHISHEK
GUPTA

0            02 101351120285 N.A.            0
           26

            0
ABHISHEK
GUPTA

-            0             0            0 - -

       12,505ABHISHEK
KUMAR

596          8593 101905131916 N.A.
        7,158             8        7,158ABHISHEK

KUMAR
-

        7,158
            0          263 - -

       13,895ABHISHEK
KUMAR

663          9544 101700612042 N.A.
        7,954             6        7,954ABHISHEK

KUMAR
-

        7,954
            0          291 - -

       14,590
AJAY CHAUHAN 696        1,0025 100679471933 N.A.

        8,352             5        8,352AJAY
CHAUHAN

-
        8,352

            0          306 - -

       14,590
AJAY KUMAR 696        1,0026 101461864711 N.A.

        8,352             5        8,352
AJAY KUMAR -

        8,352
            0          306 - -

       18,063ALOK KUMAR
TIWARI

861        1,2417 100078241703 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340

ALOK
KUMAR
TIWARI

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

       18,758
AMAR DUTT 894        1,2898 101924521327 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
AMAR DUTT -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       17,368AMARNATH
RAM

828        1,1939 101608485876 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942AMARNATH

RAM
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       18,758
AMIT KUMAR 894        1,28910 101323159957 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
AMIT KUMAR -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       12,505
ANANT KUMAR 596          85911 100583909534 N.A.

        7,158             2        7,158ANANT
KUMAR

-
        7,158

            0          263 - -

       13,895ANKIT
BHADAURIYA

663          95412 101460704767 N.A.
        7,954             6        7,954ANKIT

BHADAURIYA
-

        7,954
            0          291 - -

       18,758
ANUJ GIRI 894        1,28913 101608485882 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
ANUJ GIRI -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

            0ARUN PANDEY 0            014 101246692824 N.A.            0
           26

            0
ARUN
PANDEY

-            0             0            0 - -

       12,505ARVIND KUMAR
MISHRA

596          85915 101281540640 N.A.
        7,158             8        7,158

ARVIND
KUMAR
MISHRA

-
        7,158

            0          263 - -

       14,590
ASHA 696        1,00216 101616474443 N.A.

        8,352             5        8,352
ASHA -

        8,352
            0          306 - -

        9,726
ATUL KUMAR 464          66817 101361952815 N.A.

        5,568            12        5,568
ATUL KUMAR -

        5,568
            0          204 - -

       16,674
AVESH KUMAR 795        1,14518 100096300089 N.A.

        9,545             2        9,545AVESH
KUMAR

-
        9,545

            0          350 - -

            0AYUSH GUJJAR 0            019 101690797930 N.A.            0
           26

            0
AYUSH
GUJJAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       15,283
BALJIT SINGH 729        1,05020 101458396450 N.A.

        8,749             4        8,749
BALJIT SINGH -

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       17,368
BOBY KUMAR 828        1,19321 101763225355 N.A.

        9,942             1        9,942BOBY
KUMAR

-
        9,942

            0          365 - -
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EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
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        6,252
BRAHM
SWAROOP
VASHISHT

298          42922 101755201464 N.A.
        3,579            17        3,579

BRAHM
SWAROOP
VASHISHT

-
        3,579

            0          131 - -

            0BRIJESH SINGH 0            023 101800175227 N.A.            0
           26

            0
BRIJESH
SINGH

-            0             0            0 - -

       18,758CHHATHLLAL
SAH

894        1,28924 101572017337 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738CHHATHLLAL

SAH
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

            0
NADEEM
ABBAS ZAIDI

0            025 100608220157 N.A.            0
           26

            0DEEM ABBAS -            0             0            0 - -

       18,063
DEEPAK 861        1,24126 101176085297 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340DEEPAK
KUMAR

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

       18,063DEEPAK
SHARMA

861        1,24127 101556053154 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340DEEPAK

SHARMA
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       18,063
DEVNATH LAL 861        1,24128 101188223307 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340DEVNATH
LAL

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

       18,063DHARMENDER
KUMAR

861        1,24129 101472874706 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340DHARMENDE

R KUMAR
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       17,368
DINESH KUMAR 828        1,19330 100138973877 N.A.

        9,942             1        9,942DINESH
KUMAR

-
        9,942

            0          365 - -

       15,979
GANPAL SINGH 762        1,09831 101150926356 N.A.

        9,147             3        9,147GANPAL
SINGH

-
        9,147

            0          336 - -

       16,674
GAURAV GIRI 795        1,14532 101621723360 N.A.

        9,545             2        9,545
GAURAV GIRI -

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       16,674GOPAL JI
MISHRA

795        1,14533 101461863718 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545GOPAL JI

MISHRA
-

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       11,115
GOPAL SINGH 530          76434 101222724215 N.A.

        6,363            10        6,363GOPAL
SINGH

-
        6,363

            0          234 - -

            0
GOURAV
SHARMA

0            035 101786895467 N.A.            0
           26

            0
GOURAV
SHARMA

-            0             0            0 - -

       17,368
GOVIND 828        1,19336 101665759756 N.A.

        9,942             1        9,942
GOVIND -

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       18,758
INDRAJEET 894        1,28937 101472873679 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
INDRAJEET -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       18,758
INDRESH 894        1,28938 101392311778 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
INDRESH -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       15,283JITENDAR
GAUTAM

729        1,05039 101272931995 N.A.
        8,749             4        8,749JITENDAR

GAUTAM
-

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       14,590JITENDER
KUMAR SINGH

696        1,00240 101461865185 N.A.
        8,352             5        8,352

JITENDER
KUMAR
SINGH

-
        8,352

            0          306 - -

       17,368JUGENDRA
SINGH

828        1,19341 101288951806 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942JUGENDRA

SINGH
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

        2,780
KHALILE 133          19142 101811111364 N.A.

        1,591            22        1,591
KHALILE -

        1,591
            0           58 - -

       18,758KM RAMESH
KANNAUJIYA

894        1,28943 101008413131 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738KM RAMESH

KANNAUJIYA
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -
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            0
KRISHNA
MOHAN JHA

0            044 101608588087 N.A.            0
           26

            0
KRISHNA
MOHAN JHA

-            0             0            0 - -

       18,758
LALITA DEVI 894        1,28945 101461864138 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
LALITA DEVI -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       11,811LOKENDER
KASANA

563          81146 101511955705 N.A.
        6,761             9        6,761LOKENDER

KASANA
-

        6,761
            0          248 - -

       18,063
LOKESH 861        1,24147 101273202865 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340
LOKESH -

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       18,758LOVE KUMAR
BAJAJ

894        1,28948 101461865365 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738LOVE KUMAR

BAJAJ
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       18,758MAGLESHWAR
SINGH

894        1,28949 101883651145 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738MAGLESHWA

R SINGH
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       17,368MAHBOOB
MALIK

828        1,19350 101604557356 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942MAHBOOB

MALIK
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       18,063
MAMTA SINGH 861        1,24151 101461864268 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340MAMTA
SINGH

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

       11,115
MANISH 530          76452 101824846116 N.A.

        6,363            10        6,363
MANISH -

        6,363
            0          234 - -

       16,674MANISH KUMAR
JHA

795        1,14553 101924633371 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545MANISH

KUMAR JHA
-

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       18,063MANISH
RANJAN

861        1,24154 101358709569 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340MANISH

RANJAN
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       18,063
MEERA 861        1,24155 101339410155 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340
MEERA -

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       11,811
MEHTAB ALI 563          81156 101592008635 N.A.

        6,761             9        6,761
MEHTAB ALI -

        6,761
            0          248 - -

            0
MINTU
BENIPURI

0            057 101418128843 N.A.            0
           26

            0
MINTU
BENIPURI

-            0             0            0 - -

       18,063MOHAMMAD
SAKIR

861        1,24158 100020987078 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340MOHAMMAD

SAKIR
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       18,063
MOHD SHAHID 861        1,24159 101608587988 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340MOHD
SHAHID

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

            0MOHIT KUMAR 0            060 101344544260 N.A.            0
           26

            0
MOHIT
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

            0MOHIT SINGH 0            061 101924521315 N.A.            0
           26

            0
MOHIT
SINGH

-            0             0            0 - -

       15,283
MONU 729        1,05062 101664245522 N.A.

        8,749             4        8,749
MONU -

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       13,200
NADEEM KHAN 629          90763 101434214698 N.A.

        7,556             7        7,556NADEEM
KHAN

-
        7,556

            0          278 - -

       17,368NANDNI
KUMARI

828        1,19364 101391238218 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942NANDNI

KUMARI
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       13,895NARENDER
KUMAR

663          95465 101461865618 N.A.
        7,954             6        7,954NARENDER

KUMAR
-

        7,954
            0          291 - -
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            0NAVEEN 0            066 100603526679 N.A.            0
           26

            0NAVEEN -            0             0            0 - -

            0
NAVEEN
KUMAR JHA

0            067 101229353576 N.A.            0
           26

            0
NAVEEN
KUMAR JHA

-            0             0            0 - -

       12,505
NIRAJ KUMAR 596          85968 101472872592 N.A.

        7,158             8        7,158
NIRAJ KUMAR -

        7,158
            0          263 - -

       10,420
NISHANT 497          71669 101373856212 N.A.

        5,965            11        5,965
NISHANT -

        5,965
            0          219 - -

        5,558
PANKAJ KUMAR 265          38270 101491582910 N.A.

        3,182            18        3,182
PANKAJ -

        3,182
            0          117 - -

       17,368PARMAWATI
WADDIA

828        1,19371 101472871828 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942PARWATI

WALDIA
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       15,283
PRADEEP 729        1,05072 101935109689 N.A.

        8,749             4        8,749
PRADEEP -

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       15,283PRADEEP
KUMAR

729        1,05073 100864993731 N.A.
        8,749             4        8,749PRADEEP

KUMAR
-

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       18,758
PRAKASH SATI 894        1,28974 101491846765 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738PRAKASH
SATI

-
       10,738

            0          395 - -

       18,063PRAVEEN
KUMAR

861        1,24175 101472873362 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340PRAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       16,674PRAVESH
KUMAR

795        1,14576 101577408904 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545PRAVESH

KUMAR
-

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       18,758
PRITHVI SINGH 894        1,28977 101472873614 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738PRITHVI
SINGH

-
       10,738

            0          395 - -

       15,283
PULKIT 729        1,05078 101314439386 N.A.

        8,749             4        8,749
PULKIT -

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       18,758PUNYA DEV
SINGH

894        1,28979 100282426242 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738PUNYA DEV

SINGH
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

        8,337PUSHPENDER
BANSAL

398          57380 101383357595 N.A.
        4,772            14        4,772PUSHPENDE

R BANSAL
-

        4,772
            0          175 - -

       14,590
RAGINI SAXENA 696        1,00281 101811111340 N.A.

        8,352             5        8,352RAGINI
SAXENA

-
        8,352

            0          306 - -

       18,063
RAHUL SINHA 861        1,24182 101723577455 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340RAHUL
SINHA

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

            0RAJ BAHADUR 0            083 100291874281 N.A.            0
           26

            0
RAJ
BAHADUR

-            0             0            0 - -

       17,368RAJANI
PATAWAL

828        1,19384 101766192087 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942RAJANI

PATAWAL
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       17,368RAJENDER
SINGH

828        1,19385 101653919847 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942RAJENDER

SINGH
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

            0RAM KISHORE 0            086 101472873888 N.A.            0
           26

            0RAM KISHOR -            0             0            0 - -

       16,674
RAMAN KUMAR 795        1,14587 101608588060 N.A.

        9,545             2        9,545RAMAN
KUMAR

-
        9,545

            0          350 - -
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       16,674RAUNAK
KUMAR SINGH

795        1,14588 100574631730 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545

RAUNAK
KUMAR
SINGH

-
        9,545

            0          350 - -

       16,674
ROSHAN LAL 795        1,14589 101687308811 N.A.

        9,545             2        9,545
ROSHAN LAL -

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       16,674
SACHIN KUMAR 795        1,14590 100579067199 N.A.

        9,545             2        9,545SACHIN
KUMAR

-
        9,545

            0          350 - -

       18,758
SACHIN TIWARI 894        1,28991 101304952470 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738SACHIN
TIWARI

-
       10,738

            0          395 - -

       18,758SANDEEP
KUMAR

894        1,28992 101898373534 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738SANDEEP

KUMAR
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       18,758SANJAY KUMAR
SINGH

894        1,28993 101461864015 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738

SANJAY
KUMAR
SINGH

-
       10,738

            0          395 - -

       15,283SANJAY KUMAR
YADAV

729        1,05094 101914230977 N.A.
        8,749             4        8,749

SANJAY
KUMAR
YADAV

-
        8,749

            0          321 - -

       16,674SANJEET
KUMAR SINGH

795        1,14595 101461865383 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545

SANJEET
KUMAR
SINGH

-
        9,545

            0          350 - -

       16,674SANJEEV
KUMAR

795        1,14596 100420046790 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545SANJEEV

KUMAR
-

        9,545
            0          350 - -

        6,948SANJIV
PANWAR

331          47797 100800192469 N.A.
        3,977            16        3,977SANJIV

PANWAR
-

        3,977
            0          146 - -

       15,283SANT KUMAR
SINGH

729        1,05098 101461865396 N.A.
        8,749             4        8,749SANT KUMAR

SINGH
-

        8,749
            0          321 - -

       17,368SANTOSH
KUMAR MAHTO

828        1,19399 101183976587 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942

SANTOSH
KUMAR
MAHTO

-
        9,942

            0          365 - -

       17,368SARVESH
KUMAR

828        1,193100 101262853137 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942SARVESH

KUMAR
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

            0SATISH KUMAR 0            0101 100341168250 N.A.            0
           26

            0
SATISH
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       17,368SATYENDER
TIWARI

828        1,193102 100340320548 N.A.
        9,942             1        9,942SATYENDER

DEV TIWARI
-

        9,942
            0          365 - -

       16,674SAURABH
KUMAR

795        1,145103 100625564436 N.A.
        9,545             2        9,545SAURABH

KUMAR
-

        9,545
            0          350 - -

       18,063
SEEMA YADAV 861        1,241104 101178875817 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340SEEMA
YADAV

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

            0
SHANKAR
SHARAN
PRASAD

0            0105 101017313417 N.A.            0
           26

            0
SHANKAR
SHARAN
PRASAD

-            0             0            0 - -

       11,115
SHASHIKANT 530          764106 101980999770 N.A.

        6,363            10        6,363
SHASHIKANT -

        6,363
            0          234 - -

       18,063
SHIVANI DEVI 861        1,241107 101208414573 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340SHIVANI
DEVI

-
       10,340

            0          380 - -

            0
SHOBHIT
KUMAR TIWARI

0            0108 101895392168 N.A.            0
           26

            0
SHOBHIT
KUMAR
TIWARI

-            0             0            0 - -
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            0
SHUBHAM
KUMAR

0            0109 101588047386 N.A.            0
           26

            0
SHUBHAM
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       18,063
SIPAHI LAL 861        1,241110 101461863675 N.A.

       10,340             0       10,340
SIPAHI LAL -

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       15,979
SOMIN ALI 762        1,098111 101644002846 N.A.

        9,147             3        9,147
SOMIN ALI -

        9,147
            0          336 - -

       18,758
SONIA SAINI 894        1,289112 101711596929 N.A.

       10,738             0       10,738
SONIA SAINI -

       10,738
            0          395 - -

            0
SUBHASH
CHANDAR
SHARMA

0            0113 100459849856 N.A.            0
           26

            0SUBHASH -            0             0            0 - -

       12,505
SUBRAT KUMAR 596          859114 101980999789 N.A.

        7,158             2        7,158SUBRAT
KUMAR

-
        7,158

            0          263 - -

       14,590
SUHAIL 696        1,002115 101943899828 N.A.

        8,352             5        8,352
SUHAIL -

        8,352
            0          306 - -

            0SUJEET KUMAR 0            0116 100467965028 N.A.            0
           26

            0
SUJEET
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       18,063TEJ NARAYAN
SINGH

861        1,241117 100667382503 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340TEJ NARAYAN

SINGH
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

       17,368
UMESH KUMAR 828        1,193118 101915874284 N.A.

        9,942             1        9,942UMESH
KUMAR

-
        9,942

            0          365 - -

       15,979
USHA BAUDH 762        1,098119 101461865591 N.A.

        9,147             3        9,147USHA
BAUDH

-
        9,147

            0          336 - -

            0VAJID ALI 0            0120 101232251136 N.A.            0
           26

            0VAJID ALI -            0             0            0 - -

        4,863
VIMAL KUMAR 232          334121 101252202683 N.A.

        2,784            19        2,784VIMAL
KUMAR

-
        2,784

            0          102 - -

       14,590VIMAL SINGH
CHAUHAN

696        1,002122 101421083582 N.A.
        8,352             5        8,352VIMAL SINGH

CHAUHAN
-

        8,352
            0          306 - -

       18,758VIMLESH
KUMAR

894        1,289123 101461865377 N.A.
       10,738             0       10,738VIMLESH

KUMAR
-

       10,738
            0          395 - -

       15,979
VINOD KUMAR 762        1,098124 100408022099 N.A.

        9,147             3        9,147VINOD
KUMAR

-
        9,147

            0          336 - -

       11,115
VIPIN JHA 530          764125 100950676856 N.A.

        6,363            10        6,363
VIPIN JHA -

        6,363
            0          234 - -

        1,389VIRENDER
KUMAR

66           95126 101278140131 N.A.          795
            0

          795
VIRENDER
KUMAR

-          795             0           29 - -

       15,979
VISHAL 762        1,098127 101935189209 N.A.

        9,147             3        9,147
VISHAL -

        9,147
            0          336 - -

       18,063YASHPAL
SINGH

861        1,241128 100888165311 N.A.
       10,340             0       10,340YASHPAL

SINGH
-

       10,340
            0          380 - -

            0
YASHPAL
SINGH

0            0129 101625105559 N.A.            0
           26

            0
YASHPAL
SINGH

-            0             0            0 - -

       10,420YASHPAL
SINGH

497          716130 101472874061 N.A.
        5,965            11        5,965YASHPAL

SINGH
-

        5,965
            0          219 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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